
PETER C. NEWMAN 



RENE 
IN Pt 
THE 
DIEFI 
YEAR 
The sometime 
unpredictable 
politics has p. 
matic or mon 
ties than John 
small-town la 
who was Pri, 
from June 21, 

RENEGADE Ii 

ized, independ 
assessment by< 
political jourrn 
of Canada's tl 
It is a penetrat 
tion of the ana 
Years from t 
Coyne Affair t 
attempted co 
brought down 
istration. 

The book 11 
succession of 
eventually lane 
of the Progres 
It recaptures tl 

T A B L E 0 F CONTENTS 

AUTHOR'S NOTE 

PROLOGUE 

PART ONE 

ASSUMPTION OF POWER 

1 The Tory Tornado 

2 The Formative Years 

3 The Formative Circumstances 

4 The 1957 Election and the Ecstasies of Office 

5 The Charismatic Rampage of 1958 

PART TWO 

INSTRUMENTS OF 

6 The Prime Minister 

7 The Cabinet 

8 The Disillusionment of Davie Fulton 

9 The Humbling of Donald Fleming 

10 Alvin 

11 George Hees: Y.C.D.B.S.O.Y.A. 

12 The Grey Flannel Eminence 

13 A Footnote on Olive Diefenbaker 

POWER 

3 

14 

32 

49 

60 

79 

92 

103 

121 

134 

147 

159 

170 



0 F C O N T E N T S 

AUTHOR'S NOTE 

PROLOGUE 

PART ONE 
MPTION OF POWER 

1mstances 

nd the Ecstasies of Office 

mpage of 1958 

PART TWO 
~UMENTS OF POWER 

t of Davie Fulton 

>onald Fleming 

D.B.S.O.Y.A. 

Eminence 

,e Diefenbaker 

3 

14 

32 

49 

60 

79 

92 

103 

121 

134 

147 

159 

170 

14 

l h 

17 

18 

1< 

0 

.. 2 

4 

25 

PART THREE 

EXERCISE OF POWER 

The Philosophy of the Man from Prince Albert 179 

The Fiscal Sins of a Prairie Prime Minister 201 

The Vision that Became a Mirage 217 

The Bill of Rights 224 

The Servile Press 232 

The Eclipse of Prestige Abroad 249 

PART FOUR 

TWILIGHT O-F POWER 

Les Epaulettes Perdue 277 

The Carnage of the Coyne Affair 295 

The Agonies of the 1962 Campaign 322 

The Nuclear Virgin Who Never Was 333 

The Coup d'Etat 355 

The Dikes of Power Burst 383 

INDEX 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 



ABOUT THE AUTHOR 
One of Canada's best-known and most 
widely respected political comment­
ators, Peter C. Newman spent the 
Diefenbaker Years as Ottawa Editor of 
MACLEAN's. "Backstage at Ottawa," his 
objective commentary on the national 
scene became one of Canada's most 
popular political columns. 

Born in Vienna thirty-four years ago 
and educated at Upper Canada College 
and the University of Toronto, New­
man holds a Master's degree in eco­
nomics. Before joining MACLEAN's in 
19 5 7, he was for five years assistant 
editor of THE FINANCIAL POST. He has 
also worked as a gold miner in northern 
Quebec and served as a Lieutenant in 
the Royal Canadian Navy. His previous 
book FLAME OF POWER was a national 
best-seller in 1959 and 1960. Married 
to Christina McCall Newman, who is 
also a magazine writer, he is continuing 
his_ coverage of the nation's business as 
a member of the Parliamentary Press 
Gallery. He was recently appointed 
National Affairs Editor of MACLEAN's. 


