

PETER C. NEWMAN

# RENE IN P( THE DIEFI YEAR

The sometime unpredictable politics has p

matic or more ties than John small-town la who was Prin from June 21, RENEGADE II ized, independ assessment by political journa of Canada's th It is a penetrat tion of the ana Years from t Coyne Affair t attempted co brought down

The book tr succession of eventually land of the Progres It recaptures th

istration.

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR'S NOTE PROLOGUE

## PART ONE ASSUMPTION OF POWER

1	The Tory Tornado	3
2	The Formative Years	14
3	The Formative Circumstances	32
4	The 1957 Election and the Ecstasies of Office	49
5	The Charismatic Rampage of 1958	60
	PART TWO INSTRUMENTS OF POWER	
6	The Prime Minister	79
7	The Cabinet	92
8	The Disillusionment of Davie Fulton	103
9	The Humbling of Donald Fleming	121
10	Alvin	134
11	George Hees: Y.C.D.B.S.O.Y.A.	147
12	The Grey Flannel Eminence	159
13	A Footnote on Olive Diefenbaker	170

### OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR'S NOTE PROLOGUE

#### PART ONE MPTION OF POWER

s 14
ministances 32
and the Ecstasies of Office 49
mpage of 1958 60

#### PART TWO LUMENTS OF POWER

79
92
1 of Davie Fulton
103
20 onald Fleming
121
134
147
147
Eminence
159
we Diefenbaker
170

## PART THREE EXERCISE OF POWER

14	The Philosophy of the Man from Prince Albert	179
15	The Fiscal Sins of a Prairie Prime Minister	201
16	The Vision that Became a Mirage	217
17	The Bill of Rights	224
18	The Servile Press	232
19	The Eclipse of Prestige Abroad	249

### PART FOUR TWILIGHT OF POWER

20	Les Epaulettes Perdue	277
21	The Carnage of the Coyne Affair	295
22	The Agonies of the 1962 Campaign	322
23	The Nuclear Virgin Who Never Was	333
24	The Coup d'Etat	355
25	The Dikes of Power Burst	383
	INDEX	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

